

NO. 34721-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT HEAGY,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 04-1-01712-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY..... 1

 B. FACTS..... 2

III. ARGUMENT..... 14

 A. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT ATTEMPTING TO RELITIGATE EVERY EVIDENTIARY RULING FROM THE FIRST TRIAL DURING THE SECOND TRIAL, WHERE THE ISSUES WERE PRESERVED FOR APPEAL, THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THE SECOND TRIAL JUDGE WOULD HAVE CHANGED THE FIRST JUDGE’S RULINGS, AND WHERE HEAGY FAILS TO SHOW THAT THE INITIAL RULINGS WERE INCORRECT.....14

 1. Heagy’s burden to establish ineffective assistance of counsel is high.14

 2. The second judge had the discretion to reconsider the first judge’s rulings.....15

 3. Heagy fails to show deficient performance.....16

 4. Heagy also fails to show prejudice.....17

 B. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR NOT OBJECTING TO HEARSAY EVIDENCE OF STATEMENTS MADE BY THE VICTIM WHERE THE DEFENSE STRATEGY WAS TO CAST DOUBT UPON THE VICTIM’S STORY BY SHOWING THAT EVERY TIME SHE RELATED IT, THE DETAILS CHANGED.22

IV. CONCLUSION..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

<i>Almagamated Transit Union Local 587 v. State,</i> 142 Wn.2d 183, 12 P.3d 603 (2000).....	25
<i>In re Rice,</i> 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992).....	15
<i>Kane v. Smith,</i> 56 Wn.2d 799, 355 P.2d 827 (1960).....	25
<i>State v. Crane,</i> 116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 10	15
<i>State v. Flett,</i> 40 Wn. App. 277, 699 P.2d 774 (1985).....	25
<i>State v. Hendrickson,</i> 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	15
<i>State v. Hopkins,</i> 134 Wn. App. 780, 142 P.3d 1104 (2006).....	26
<i>State v. Hudlow,</i> 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	17
<i>State v. Logan,</i> 102 Wn. App. 907, 10 P.3d 504 (2000).....	25
<i>State v. Lord,</i> 128 Wn. App. 216, 114 P.3d 1241 (2005).....	17
<i>State v. McFarland,</i> 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	14
<i>State v. Neely,</i> 113 Wn. App. 100, 52 P.3d 539 (2002).....	25

<i>State v. Peterson</i> , 35 Wn. App. 481, 667 P.2d 645.....	17-18
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	17
<i>State v. Woodward</i> , 32 Wn. App. 204, 646 P.2d 135.....	18
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	14-15
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	14-15
COURT RULES	
ER 401	17
ER 403	17
